
I run II run III run IV run V run po 5

20.sty 17.lut 09.mar 20.kwi 18.maj rund

Klasa 1

I 1 Sokół Piotr Nissan Micra Songoku 998 22 20 26 22 16 106

I 2 Mikołajczyk Tomasz Toyota Aygo 998 16 16 22 18 18 90

I 3 Paprota Rafał Fiat Cinquecento 1100 jr DNF 26 32 - 26 84

I 4 Janduła Mirosław Fiat 126p 1100 18 32 DNF DNS 20 70

I 5 Przychodzki Mateusz Fiat Seicento 1108 jr 32 22 - - - 54

I 6 Majdak Marcin Fiat Seicento 1108 - 18 20 DNF 14 52

I 7 Rybienik Bartosz Fiat 126p 1100 - - - 26 22 48

I 8 Najgrodzki Jakub Fiat Seicento 1150 - - - 32 - 32

I 9 Stokłosa Piotr Fiat Seicento 1108 - - - - 32 32

I 10 Podsiadło Andrzej Fiat Cinquecento 899 26 - - - - 26

I 11 Ghany Michał Fiat 126p 1100 20 - - - - 20

I 12 Płuciennik Bartosz Fiat Seicento 1200 jr - - - 20 - 20

I 13 Cuprjak Michał Fiat Seicento 1108 14 - - - - 14

I 14 Księżyk Martyna Toyota Aygo 998 tt 13 - - - - 13

I 15 Mistarz Artur Fiat Seicento 1108 - - DNF - - -

I 16 Piotrowski Filip Fiat 126p 650 - - - DNS - -

Samochód Poj.

WWTECH SuperOes - Wyniki po 5 rundach

Kl Lp Kierowca



Klasa 2

II 1 Maj Mariusz Honda Civic 1400 - 26 20 26 26 98

II 2 Kustra Piotr Honda Civic 1343 - 22 32 32 - 86

II 3 Słaby Leon Fiat Seicento/KIA Picanto 1390 jr 18 14 10 18 20 80

II 4 Żeromiński Kacper Toyota Yaris 1300 jr 12 16 13 22 16 79

II 5 Domoń Oskar KIA Picanto 1248 jr 16 20 16 20 - 72

II 6 Żeromiński Paweł Toyota Yaris 1300 - 32 26 - - 58

II 7 Kiwak Fabian KIA Picanto 1200 jr - 13 14 16 14 57

II 8 Rosiek Bartłomiej Honda Civic 1343 20 6 22 - - 48

II 9 Dukalski Mateusz Seat Arosa 1390 tt 13 18 12 - - 43

II 10 Jorż Rafał Honda Civic 1343 - 9 8 13 12 42

II 11 Sobczyk Michał VW Lupo 1390 14 10 - - 18 42

II 12 Kosiba Jakub Seat Ibiza 1390 tt - 7 7 11 13 38

II 13 Włodarczyk Antoni Renault Twingo 1149 jr - 11 5 12 7 35

II 14 Gołąbek Michał Fiat Seicento 1368 22 4 - - 8 34

II 15 Brzeziński Mateusz VW Lupo 1390 10 - - - 22 32

II 16 Mostek Bartosz Honda Civic 1380 - - - - 32 32

II 17 Skowron Piotr Daihatsu Sirion 1298 32 - - - - 32

II 18 Płuciennik Bartosz Fiat Seicento 1368 jr - 3 18 - 10 31

II 19 Dukalski Rafał Daihatsu Sirion 1298 26 - - - - 26

II 20 Boś Zbigniew Honda Civic 1400 - - 11 14 DNF 25

II 21 Kosiba Sebastian Seat Ibiza 1390 - 8 6 - 11 25

II 22 Syrytczyk Kamila Honda Civic 1343 9 5 4 - - 18

II 23 Domoń Tomasz KIA Picanto 1248 - 12 - - - 12

II 24 Skowron Paweł Suzuki Swift 1298 jr 11 - - - - 11

II 25 Sidur Arkadiusz Fiar Seicento 1200 - - - 10 - 10

II 26 Kawa Grzegorz Fiat Seicento 1242 - - - 9 - 9

II 27 Majewski Tomasz Seat Arosa 1390 - - 9 - - 9

II 28 Pilecki Łukasz VW Lupo 1390 - - - - 9 9

II 29 Poniewierski Robert Renault Clio 1390 - - DNS - 6 6

II 30 Przybyła Marek Peugeot 106 1360 5 5

II 31 Rafalski Marcin Fiat Seicento 1250 4 4

II 32 Gil Jakub Fiat Seicento 1250 tt 3 3

II 33 Kośmider Tomasz Trabant Polo 1300 - DNF - - - -

II 34 Maletz Łukasz Toyota Starlet 1295 DNF - - - - -

II 35 Podsiadło Andrzej Honda Civic 1396 DNF -

II 36 Ślefarski Maciej Honda Civic 1396 - - DNF - DNF -



Klasa 3

III 1 Jorż Igor Honda Civic JRT 1596 32 22 32 32 32 150

III 2 Balcerowski Kajetan Honda Civic 1595 26 20 26 22 20 114

III 3 Kot Michał Honda Civic 1600 - 18 22 26 16 82

III 4 Piotrowicz Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 18 16 16 12 11 73
III 5 Sobczyk Wojciech Honda Civic 1596 - - 20 20 26 66

III 6 Gaworski Radosław Honda Civic 1493 - 10 12 16 22 60

III 7 Piotrowicz Mariusz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 14 12 11 11 10 58

III 8 Pelczar Kordian Honda Civic 1595 jr 20 13 9 13 - 55

III 9 Mostek Bartosz Honda Civic 1588 DNS 32 DNS 18 - 50

III 10 Melzig Kacper Ford Fiesta 1596 jr DNS 26 18 - - 44

III 11 Sierpień Krystian Honda Civic 1600 16 - - 14 13 43

III 12 Kaczmarczyk Jacek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 12 DNF 13 6 9 40

III 13 Krzyżak Krzysztof Citroen C2 1587 22 9 - - - 31

III 14 Magdziarz Oleg Citroen C2 VTS 1587 9 14 8 - - 31

III 15 Szeląg Marek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 8 8 7 - 2 25

III 16 Felicka Joanna Honda Civic Kappa 1596 - 11 5 DNS 8 24

III 17 Kalara Adrian Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - DNF 14 10 - 24

III 18 Przychodzki Mateusz Citroen Saxo 1587 jr - - 10 DNS 12 22

III 19 Wojtunik Adam Honda Civic 1595 - - - - 18 18

III 20 Radomski Mateusz Honda Civic 1590 10 5 - - - 15

III 21 Zawadzki Maciej Honda Civic 1590 - - - - 14 14

III 22 Rybczyński Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 6 4 3 - - 13

III 23 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 XS 1587 13 - - - - 13

III 24 Walas Jan Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 tt - 7 6 - - 13

III 25 Kaczmarczyk Piotr Honda Civic 1590 11 - - - - 11

III 26 Kalara Mariusz Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - - - 9 - 9

III 27 Snopek Kajetan VW Polo 1590 - - - 8 - 8

III 28 Łuczkiewicz Igor Citroen C2 1587 jr - - - - 7 7

III 29 Parkita Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1600 7 - - - - 7

III 30 Sikorski Piotr Łada 2105 1600 - - - 7 - 7

III 31 Dukalski Mateusz  Seat Arosa 1600 tt - - - - 6 6

III 32 Pasoń Szczepan Renault Clio 1598 - 6 - - - 6

III 33 Barczyński Mariusz Fiat Punto 1398T - - - 5 0 5

III 34 Mazur Mariusz Citroen C2 1599 - - - - 5 5

III 35 Magdziarz Jakub Citroen C2 1587 tt - - 4 - - 4

III 36 Pakosiński Piotr Fiat Punto Abarth 1368T - - - - 4 4

III 37 Traczyk Andrzej Peugeot 106 1587 - - - - 3 3

III 38 Kowal Marek Honda CRX 1596 1 1

III 39 Bidas Jarosław Renaut Clio II 1598 - - - - 0 0

III 40 Bieniek Benedykt Citroen C2 VTS 1587 tt - - - - DNS -

III 41 Boś Sebastian Honda Civic 1600 - DNS - - - -

III 42 Koźbielak Grzegorz Citroen Saxo 1587 - - DNF - - -

III 43 Skawiński Marcin Mini Cooper 1598 - - DNF - - -

III 44 Sobieniak Szymon Ford Fiesta 1596 - DNF - - - -

III 45 Wołowiec Dominik Honda Civic 1988 jr - - nkl - - -



Klasa 4

IV 1 Bieniek Wiktor Honda Civic KAPPA 1998 - 32 32 32 32 128

IV 2 Sroka Łukasz Fiat Bravo 1910 18 18 11 20 13 80

IV 3 Banaś Michał Honda Civic JRT 2000 - 26 26 26 - 78

IV 4 Kruk Grzegorz Honda Civic 1797 - - 22 22 26 70

IV 5 Długoszewski Tomasz Renault Clio 1997 - 16 16 14 18 64

IV 6 Lelek Natalia Renault Clio 1998 tt - 20 12 13 14 59

IV 7 Twardowski Karol Honda Civic 1998 - - 18 18 22 58

IV 8 Barcicki Maciej Honda Civic 2000 - - 20 11 20 51

IV 9 Lelek Janusz Renault Clio 1998 - 22 13 16 - 51

IV 10 Bidas Marcin Renault Clio 1998 14 10 9 8 9 50

IV 11 Zawierucha Szymon Subaru Impr./Honda Civic 1998 22 12 10 - DNS 44

IV 12 Jakubiec Tomasz Peugeot 306 1998 - 13 8 9 8 38

IV 13 Rosiek Rafał Renault Clio 1998 - 8 14 12 - 34

IV 14 Bigda Patryk VW Golf 1968 tt 32 - - - - 32

IV 15 Kowal Marek VW Golf 1896 16 9 5 0 - 30

IV 16 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 XS 1997 - - 7 10 11 28

IV 17 Bigda Zenon VW Golf 1968 26 - - - - 26

IV 18 Wojtaszek Łukasz Honda Civic 1998 - 7 16 23

IV 19 Drabent Robert Ford Fiesta 1999 20 - - - - 20

IV 20 Wiśniewski Mateusz Mazda MX-5 1999 tt - 6 - - 12 18

IV 21 Maź Piotr Toyota GT86 1998 - - 3 6 6 15

IV 22 Jóźwiak Jan Renault Clio III RS 1998 tt - 14 DNF - - 14

IV 23 Łapiński Rafał BMW 320D 1995 13 - - - - 13

IV 24 Warchoł Michał Renault Clio 1998 - - DNF 3 10 13

IV 25 Malanowicz Krzysztof Renault Clio 2000 - DNF DNS 4 7 11

IV 26 Pietraszko Kamil BMW E36 1900 tt - 11 - - - 11

IV 27 Pilecki Łukasz Ford Fiesta 1496 - 5 - 5 - 10

IV 28 Włodarczyk Sławomir BMW 318 IS 1796 - 3 6 - - 9

IV 29 Rybczyk Tomasz Honda Civic 1998 - 7 - - - 7

IV 30 Łuczkiewicz Oliwia Renault Clio 1998 tt - - - - 5 5

IV 31 Jurek Leon BMW E36 1800 tt - 4 - - - 4

IV 32 Koper Marek BMW E36 1796 - 2 2 - - 4

IV 33 Nowicz Hubert Peugeot 206 1997 tt - - - 0 4 4

IV 34 Snopek Kajetan Renault Clio 2000 - - 4 - - 4

IV 35 Sieczka Piotr BMW 318 1796 - - - 2 - 2

IV 36 Koślak Seweryn VW Golf 1896 - - 1 - - 1

IV 37 Szczepanik Paweł Subaru BRZ 1998 tt - - - 1 - 1

IV 38 Dembowska Bożena Mitsubishi Colt 1468 - - - 0 - 0

IV 39 Kluza Grzegorz Renault Clio 1998 - - - 0 - 0

IV 40 Maciejewski Mariusz Mitsubishi Colt 1468 - - - 0 - 0

IV 41 Malanowicz Bartosz Renault Clio 2000 - DNF - 0 DNS 0

IV 42 Najgrodzki Wojciech Renault Clio 1998 - - - 0 - 0

IV 43 Obłudek Zbigniew Honda Civic 1998 - - - - DNF -

IV 44 Popielecki Marek Honda Civic 1998 - - - DNF - -

IV 45 Banaś Michał II Ford Sierra RS 1998 - - - DNS - -

IV 46 Kowal Miron VW Golf 1896 - DNF - DNF - -



Klasa 5 FWD

VF 1 Korbel Adam Renault Megane 2000 32 22 12 32 14 112

VF 2 Dziewierz Paweł Renault Megane 1999 26 32 DNF 14 26 98

VF 3 Borsuk Michał Renault Megane R 26 1997 - - 32 20 22 74

VF 4 Zych Robert Renault Megane RS 1800 16 18 18 13 - 65

VF 5 Bigda Patryk Renault Clio 1618 tt - 20 9 16 12 57

VF 6 Dzięgielewski Piotr Renault Megane R 26 1997 - - 26 26 DNF 52

VF 7 Wilczyński Michał Renault Megane 2000 12 11 8 8 10 49

VF 8 Ściubis Konrad Renault Clio 1998 tt 14 12 10 - 9 45

VF 9 Jagodziński Michał Renault Clio RS 1618 13 10 5 10 6 44

VF 10 Pieńkowski Jacek Renault Megane 1997 - - 22 - 20 42

VF 11 Mikołajczyk Krzysztof Renault Clio 1618 - - 22 18 40

VF 12 Pieńkowski Stanisław Renault Megane 1997 tt - - 20 - 16 36

VF 13 Podsiadło "Siadły" Michał Renault Megane 1998 22 14 - - - 36

VF 14 Kowalewski Wojciech Renault Megane/R.Clio 1618 - - DNF - 32 32

VF 15 Ściubis Tymoteusz Renault Megane/R.Clio 1998 tt - 9 4 9 7 29

VF 16 Bigda Zenon Renault Clio/Seat Leon 1618 - 16 11 - - 27

VF 17 Ozioro Radosław Renault Clio 1618 - 13 14 - - 27

VF 18 Kiepura Dawid Renault Megane IV RS 1797 tt 11 - 7 - 8 26

VF 19 Kubiak Arkadiusz Renault Megane 1998 - 26 - - - 26

VF 20 Nowocień Mariusz Renault Clio 1618 - - 12 13 25

VF 21 Pietrasiak Karol Hyundai i30N 1998 - - 13 - 11 24

VF 22 Wojciechowski Karol Renault Megane 1998 20 - DNF - - 20

VF 23 Dadok Piotr Volvo S40 1885 - - 18 - 18

VF 24 Kosiński Marek Renault Clio IV 1618 18 - - - - 18

VF 25 Wrzosek Michał Honda Civic 2354 - - 16 - - 16

VF 26 Chomycz Przemysław Hyundai i30N 1998 - - - 11 - 11

VF 27 Kuzia Damian Renault Megane IV RS 1800 10 - - - - 10

VF 28 Krzaczyński Kacper Renault Clio RS 1618 tt - - 6 - - 6

VF 29 Syrytczyk Kamila Seat Leon FR 1798 - - - - 5 5

VF 30 Czub Fabian Honda Integra 2400 - - DNF - - -

VF 31 Hawro Maciej Honda Integra 2353 - - DNF - - -

VF 32 Roman Paweł Renault Megane 1998 - - DNS - - -

VF 33 Witkowski Maciej Honda Civic Type R 2000 - DNF - - - -



Klasa 5 RWD 50% 50%

VR 1 Zagórski Tomasz BMW 335i 2499 16 16 26 32 32 122

VR 2 Chudzicki Krzysztof. BMW E36 1.8is 1895 11 11 - 20 18 60

VR 3 Wirszewski Damian BMW 340 3999 - - 32 26 DNF 58

VR 4 Szebla Rafał BMW M3 3200 13 - - 22 - 35

VR 5 Wieczorkiewicz Jakub BMW M3 E36 3200 - - 20 - 14 34

VR 6 Limariew Nikita BMW E46 Compact 2800 - - - 16 12 28

VR 7 Wójcik Wojciech BMW 1 2992 - - - - 26 26

VR 8 Ślubowski Michał Mazda MX-5 2500 - - 22 - - 22

VR 9 Wójcik Rafał BMW1 2992 - - - - 22 22

VR 10 Prietz Diana Ford Mustang GT 5000 - - - - 20 20

VR 11 Pakosiński Piotr BMW 2500 - - 18 - - 18

VR 12 Szebla Jerzy BMW M3 3200 - - - 18 - 18

VR 13 Karczewski Patryk BMW M4 2979 tt - - - - 16 16

VR 14 Szcześniak Jędrzej Porsche 911 GT3 RS 4000 - 13 - - - 13

VR 15 Wieczorkiewicz Tomasz BMW E36 3200 - - - - 13 13

VR 16 Oszczypała Łukasz BMW 3 2000 tt - - - - 11 11

VR 17 Kanonowicz Piotr Porsche 911 GT3 RS 4000 - 10 - - - 10

VR 18 Deja Robert BMW 330 3000 - - - - DNF -

VR 19 Pawlak Rafał BMW M2 3000 - DNS - - - -

VR 20 Pieńkowski Marcin BMW 328 E36 2793 - - - - DNF -

Klasa 6 6

VI 1 Słaby Michał Subaru Impreza 2000 32 22 11 32 22 119

VI 2 Sadlik Konrad Toyota Yaris GR 1618 13 26 22 22 26 109

VI 2 Stawiarski Jakub Toyota Yaris GR 1618 26 32 18 13 20 109

VI 4 Widawski Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer 2300 2 18 32 DNS 32 84

VI 5 Bryk Szymon Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 18 10 13 26 12 79

VI 6 Mucha Arkadiusz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 - 8 26 14 13 61

VI 7 Kwiecień Sebastian Subaru Impreza 1998 12 11 16 16 DNF 55

VI 8 Adamów Arkadiusz Subaru Impreza 2500 - 16 14 20 DNF 50

VI 9 Pyzel Jerzy Toyota Yaris GR 1618 20 13 12 - - 45

VI 10 Żeromiński Paweł Toyota Yaris GR/Subaru L. 1618 DNF - - 18 18 36

VI 11 Podsiadłowicz Sebastian Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - 20 - 14 34

VI 12 Popczyński Sławomir Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 9 12 10 31

VI 13 Kornaś Maciej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt - 7 DNF 9 7 23

VI 14 Watras Maciej Mercedes A45S 1998 11 12 DNF - - 23

VI 15 Godusławski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 14 - - - 8 22

VI 16 Sroka Adam Toyota Yaris GR 1618 22 - - - - 22

VI 17 Stawiarski Daniel Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 20 - - DNS 20

VI 18 Pieńkowski Jacek Toyota Yaris GR 1618 16 1 - - - 17

VI 19 Waszkowski Grzegorz Mitsubishi Extreme Tyres 1998 - - - - 16 16

VI 20 Jaskot Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 0 - DNF 11 4 15

VI 21 Kalarus Monika Toyota Yaris GR 1618 0 0 7 4 3 14

VI 22 Kubicki Robert Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 2000 0 4 10 - - 14

VI 23 Porawski Jan AudiI RS3 2480 tt - 14 - - - 14

VI 24 Ośka Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 1 0 2 10 DNS 13

VI 25 Zieliński Mariusz Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 8 5 - - - 13

VI 26 Lelek Janusz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - - - 11 11

VI 27 Oszczypała Łukasz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 tt 0 0 3 8 DNS 11

VI 28 Ozga Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 2 8 - - 10

VI 29 Piotrowski Rafał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 10 - - - - 10

VI 30 Błażejewski Arkadiusz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1997 - - - - 9 9

VI 31 Dziewierz Paweł Subaru Impreza 1994 9 - - - - 9

VI 32 Musiał Mieszko Subaru Impreza WRX 2497 - 9 DNS - - 9



VI 33 Krala Bartosz Ford Focus 2269 7 - - - - 7

VI 34 Zalewski Mateusz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 7 - 7

VI 35 Kopcial Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 6 - - - - 6

VI 36 Ostrowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1997 - - - 6 - 6

VI 37 Ostrowski Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 - - - - 6 6

VI 38 Różalski Grzegorz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - 6 - - 6

VI 39 Wójtowicz Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 6 - - - 6

VI 40 Kluza Waldemar Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 5 - - 5

VI 41 Pieńkowski Stanisław Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 5 0 - - - 5

VI 42 Rylski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 0 4 1 - 5

VI 43 Sterna Janusz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - - - 5 5

VI 44 Ściubis Konrad Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 tt - - - 5 - 5

VI 45 Banasik Dariusz Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 - - - 3 1 4

VI 46 Pastuszka Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 4 - - - - 4

VI 47 Kaźmierczak Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 3 - - - - 3

VI 48 Ratajczak Michał Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 3 - - - 3

VI 49 Kęska Katarzyna Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 2000 - - - nkl 2 2

VI 50 Yatsau Aleksiej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 2 - 2

VI 51 Mirys Marcin Audi 80 1800 - - 1 - - 1

VI 52 Bąk Bartłomiej Ford Focus RS 2261 tt 0 0 - - - 0

VI 53 Jamiołkowski Paweł Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - - 0 0

VI 54 Kluza Grzegorz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 0 - - - - 0

VI 55 Kluza Natalia Toyota Yaris GR 1618 0 - - - - 0

VI 56 Knyzio Krzysztof Audi TT 1781 tt 0 DNS - - - 0

VI 57 Bińczycki Jarosław Subaru Impreza 1994 - - - - DNF -

VI 58 Bulkowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 1994 - DNF - - - -

VI 59 Janduła Mirosław Audi A4 2000 - - - DNF - -

VI 60 Ledzon Przemysław Subaru Impreza 2499 - - DNF - - -

VI 61 Miksa Grzegorz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - DNF - -

VI 62 Olszewski Radosław Subaru Impreza 1994 - DNF - - - -

VI 63 Prus Gabriel Subaru Forester 1997 - - - - DNF -

VI 64 Wichłacz Adrian Ford Fiesta PROTO 1998 - - DNF - DNF -

VI 65 Biały Michał Audi 80 1781 - - - DNS - -

VI 66 Cygan Hubert Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - - DNS - -

VI 67 Gazda Adam Mitsubishi Lancer 2001 DNS - - - - -

VI 68 Kaczmarek Piotr Subaru Impreza 1994 - - - - DNS -

VI 69 Sołowiejko Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 nkl - - - - -



Toyota Yaris GR

VI 1 Sadlik Konrad Toyota Yaris GR 1618 14 26 32 26 32 130

VI 2 Stawiarski Jakub Toyota Yaris GR 1618 32 32 26 - 26 116

VI 3 Bryk Szymon Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 20 18 22 32 22 114

VI 4 Pyzel Jerzy Toyota Yaris GR 1618 22 20 20 - - 62

VI 5 Kalarus Monika Toyota Yaris GR 1618 6 12 16 14 13 61

VI 6 Popczyński Sławomir Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 18 22 20 60

VI 7 Kornaś Maciej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt - 16 DNF 18 16 50

VI 8 Jaskot Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 8 - DNF 20 14 42

VI 9 Rylski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 11 13 12 - 36

VI 10 Godusławski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 16 - - - 18 34

VI 11 Pieńkowski Jacek Toyota Yaris GR 1618 18 14 - - - 32

VI 12 Sroka Adam Toyota Yaris GR 1618 26 - - - - 26

VI 13 Pieńkowski Stanisław Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 11 13 - - - 24

VI 14 Stawiarski Daniel Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 22 - - DNS 22

VI 15 Zalewski Mateusz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 16 - 16

VI 16 Kluza Waldemar Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 14 - - 14

VI 17 Piotrowski Rafał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 13 - - - - 13

VI 18 Yatsau Aleksiej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 13 - 13

VI 19 Jamiołkowski Paweł Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - - 12 12

VI 20 Kopcial Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 12 - - - - 12

VI 21 Pastuszka Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 10 - - - - 10

VI 22 Kaźmierczak Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 9 - - - - 9

VI 23 Kluza Grzegorz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 7 - - - - 7

VI 24 Kluza Natalia Toyota Yaris GR 1618 5 - - - - 5

VI 25 Żeromiński Paweł Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - DNF - 0

VI 26 Miksa Grzegorz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - DNF - 0

VI 27 Sołowiejko Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 nkl - - - - 0

klasa Renault Clio brak kl

IV 1 Długoszewski Tomasz Renault Clio 1997 - 22 32 26 32 112

IV 2 Lelek Natalia Renault Clio 1998 tt - 26 20 22 26 94

IV 3 Lelek Janusz Renault Clio 1998 - 32 22 32 - 86

IV 4 Bidas Marcin Renault Clio 1998 x 18 18 18 20 74

IV 5 Rosiek Rafał Renault Clio 1998 - 16 26 20 - 62

IV 6 Warchoł Michał Renault Clio 1998 - - DNF 14 22 36

IV 7 Malanowicz Krzysztof Renault Clio 2000 - DNF DNS 16 18 34

IV 8 Jóźwiak Jan Renault Clio III RS 1998 tt - 20 DNF - - 20

IV 9 Łuczkiewicz Oliwia Renault Clio 1998 tt - - - - 16 16

IV 10 Snopek Kajetan Reanult Clio 2000 - - 16 - - 16

III 11 Bidas Jarosław Renaut Clio II 1598 - - - - 14 14

III 12 Pasoń Szczepan Renault Clio 1598 - 14 - - - 14

IV 13 Malanowicz Bartosz Renault Clio 2000 - DNF - 13 DNS 13

II 14 Poniewierski Robert Renault Clio 1390 - - DNS - 13 13

IV 15 Najgrodzki Wojciech Renault Clio 1998 - - - 12 - 12

IV 16 Kluza Grzegorz Renault Clio 1998 - - - 11 - 11



klasa Peugeot/ Citroen

III 1 Piotrowicz Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 26 26 32 22 26 132

III 2 Piotrowicz Mariusz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 22 20 20 20 20 102

IV 3 Jakubiec Tomasz Peugeot 306 1998 - 32 16 26 16 90

III 4 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 XS 1587 20 - 14 32 22 88

III 5 Kaczmarczyk Jacek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 18 DNF 22 14 18 72

III 6 Szeląg Marek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 14 16 13 - 11 54

III 7 Krzyżak Krzysztof Citroen C2 1587 32 18 - - - 50

III 8 Przychodzki Mateusz Citroen Saxo 1587 jr - - 18 DNS 32 50

III 9 Kalara Adrian Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - DNF 26 18 - 44

III 10 Magdziarz Oleg Citroen C2 VTS 1587 16 22 - - - 38

III 11 Rybczyński Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 12 13 10 - - 35

III 12 Walas Jan Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 tt - 14 12 - - 26

IV 13 Nowicz Hubert Peugeot 206 1997 tt - - - 13 10 23

III 14 Kalara Mariusz Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - - - 16 - 16

III 15 Łuczkiewicz Igor Citroen C2 1587 jr - - - - 14 14

III 16 Mazur Mariusz Citroen C2 1599 - - - - 13 13

III 17 Parkita Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1600 13 - - - - 13

III 18 Traczyk Andrzej Peugeot 106 1587 - - - - 12 12

III 19 Magdziarz Jakub Citroen C2 1600 tt - - 11 - - 11

II 20 Przybyła Marek Peugeot 106 1360 - - - - 9 9

III 21 Koźbielak Grzegorz Citroen Saxo 1587 - - DNF - - -

III 22 Bieniek Benedykt Citroen C2 VTS 1587 jr - - - - DNS -

klasa Junior Cup

III 1 Pelczar Kordian Honda Civic 1595 jr 22 26 22 32 - 102

I/III 1 Przychodzki Mateusz Seicento/Citroen Saxo 1.1/1.6 jr 32 12 26 DNS 32 102

II 3 Słaby Leon Fiat Seicento 1390 jr 26 18 13 20 22 99

II 4 Żeromiński Kacper Toyota Yaris 1300 jr 18 20 14 26 20 98

II 5 Domoń Oskar KIA Picanto 1248 jr 20 22 18 22 - 82

II 6 Kiwak Fabian KIA Picanto 1200 jr - 14 16 18 18 66

III 7 Melzig Kacper Ford Fiesta 1596 jr - 32 32 - - 64

II 8 Płuciennik Bartosz Fiat Seicento 1100 jr - 11 20 14 14 59

II 9 Włodarczyk Antoni Renault Twingo 1149 jr - 13 11 16 13 53

I 10 Paprota Rafał Fiat Cinquecento 1100 jr DNF 16 12 - 16 44

III 11 Łuczkiewicz Igor Citroen C2 1587 jr - - - - 26 26

II 12 Skowron Paweł Suzuki Swift 1298 jr 16 - - - - 16



klasa Talent Trophy

VI 1 Bryk Szymon Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 32 26 32 32 32 154

VF 2 Bigda Patryk Renault Clio 1618 tt 26 20 16 20 20 102

VF/VI 3 Pieńkowski Stanisław Toyota Yaris/Renault M. 1618 tt 22 13 26 - 26 87

IV 4 Lelek Natalia Renault Clio 1998 tt - 18 22 18 18 76

VI/VR 4 Oszczypała Łukasz Mitsubishi Lancer/BW M3 2000 tt 13 14 20 22 7 76

VI/VF 4 Ściubis Konrad Mitsubishi/Renault Clio 1998 tt 18 10 18 16 14 76

VI 7 Kornaś Maciej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt - 22 DNF 26 22 70

II/III 8 Dukalski Mateusz Seat Arosa 1390 tt 20 11 12 12 55

VF 9 Kiepura Dawid Renault Megane IV RS 1797 tt 12 - 14 - 13 39

II 10 Kosiba Jakub Seat Ibiza 1390 tt - 6 9 12 8 35

VF 11 Ściubis Tymoteusz Renault Megane/Clio 1998 tt - 4 8 13 9 34

VI 12 Porawski Jan AudiI RS3 2480 tt - 32 - - - 32

VI 13 Bąk Bartłomiej Ford Focus RS 2261 tt 16 8 - - - 24

IV 14 Wiśniewski Mateusz Mazda MX-5 1999 tt - 7 - - 16 23

III 15 Walas Jan Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 tt - 9 13 - - 22

IV 16 Nowicz Hubert Peugeot 206 1997 tt - - - 11 6 17

IV 17 Jóźwiak Jan Renault Clio III RS 1998 tt - 16 DNF - - 16

VI 18 Knyzio Krzysztof Audi TT 1781 tt 14 DNS - - - 14

IV 19 Szczepanik Paweł Subaru BRZ 1998 tt - - - 14 - 14

IV 20 Pietraszko Kamil BMW E36 1900 tt - 12 - - - 12

VR 21 Karczewski Patryk BMW M4 2979 tt - - - - 11 11

I 22 Księżyk Martyna Toyota Aygo 998 tt 11 - - - - 11

III 23 Magdziarz Jakub Citroen C2 1587 tt - - 11 - - 11

VF 24 Krzaczyński Kacper Renault Clio RS 1618 tt - - 10 - - 10

IV 25 Łuczkiewicz Oliwia Renault Clio 1998 tt - - - - 10 10

II 26 Gil Jakub Fiat Seicento 1250 tt - - - - 5 5

IV 27 Jurek Leon BMW E36 1800 tt - 5 - - - 5

III 28 Bieniek Benedykt Citroen C2 VTS 1587 tt - - - - DNS -

klasa Klasyfikacja PAŃ

VI 1 Kalarus Monika Toyota Yaris GR 1618 32 26 32 26 32 148

IV 2 Lelek Natalia Renault Clio 1998 - 32 26 32 26 116

II 3 Syrytczyk Kamila Honda Civic 1343 22 20 20 - 14 76

III 4 Felicka Joanna Honda Civic Kappa 1596 - 22 22 DNS 18 62

VI 5 Kluza Natalia Toyota Yaris GR 1618 26 - - - - 26

IV 6 Dembowska Bożena Mitsubishi Colt 1468 - - - 22 - 22

VI 7 Kęska Katarzyna Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 2000 - - - nkl 22 22

I 8 Księżyk Martyna Toyota Aygo 998 20 - - - - 20

VR 9 Prietz Diana Ford Mustang GT 5000 - - - - 20 20

IV 10 Łuczkiewicz Oliwia Renault Clio 1998 tt - - - - 16 16



klasa Klasyfikacja generalna I II III IV V Suma

VI 1 Słaby Michał Subaru Impreza 2000 62 52 39 62 52 267

VI 2 Sadlik Konrad Toyota Yaris GR 1618 43 56 52 50 56 257

VI 3 Stawiarski Jakub Toyota Yaris GR 1618 56 62 48 40 50 256

VI 4 Bryk Szymon Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt 48 39 42 56 39 224

VI 5 Widawski Paweł Mitsubishi/Ford Focus RS 2300 27 48 62 DNS 62 199

VI 6 Mucha Arkadiusz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 - 37 56 42 41 176

VI 7 Kwiecień Sebastian Subaru Impreza 1998 42 40 46 44 DNF 172

IV 8 Bieniek Wiktor Honda Civic KAPPA 1998 - 30 44 52 38 164

VFVI 9 Dziewierz Paweł Renault Megane/Subaru 1999 38 44 DNF 20 43 145

VI 10 Adamów Arkadiusz Subaru Impreza 2500 - 46 43 48 DNF 137

III 11 Jorż Igor Honda Civic JRT 1596 24 24 30 30 26 134

VI 12 Pyzel Jerzy Toyota Yaris GR 1618 50 42 41 - - 133

VI/VF 13 Pieńkowski Jacek Toyota Yaris/R.Megane 1618 46 13 35 - 37 131

VR 14 Zagórski Tomasz BMW 335i 2499 6 16 23 43 35 123

III 15 Balcerowski Kajetan Honda Civic 1595 21 23 27 21 18 110

VI 16 Popczyński Sławomir Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 37 39 34 110

VF 17 Korbel Adam Renault Megane 2000 18 22 7 33 28 108

IV/VI 18 Lelek Janusz Mitsubishi/Renault Clio 1998 - 24 17 31 36 108

VF 19 Borsuk Michał Renault Megane R 26 2000 - - 40 26 40 106

IV 20 Banaś Michał Honda Civic JRT 2000 - 28 34 41 - 103

IV 21 Kruk Grzegorz Honda Civic 1797 - - 33 36 31 100

VF 22 Bigda Patryk Renault Clio 1618 tt 39 20 0 22 16 97

VI/VF 23 Pieńkowski Stanisław Toyota Yaris/R.Megane 1618 tt 31 5 31 - 29 96

VI/II 24 Żeromiński Paweł Toyota Yaris/Subaru Leg. 1.6/1.3 DNF 1 0 46 48 95

VI 25 Podsiadłowicz Sebastian Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - 50 - 42 92

IV 26 Twardowski Karol Honda Civic 1998 - - 29 34 27 90

VI 27 Kornaś Maciej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 tt - 36 DNF 29 23 88

III 28 Kot Michał Honda Civic 1600 - 21 24 23 15 83

VI 29 Watras Maciej Mercedes A45S 1998 41 41 DNF - - 82

IV 30 Sroka Łukasz Fiat Bravo 1910 16 17 3 35 6 77

VI 31 Godusławski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 44 - - - 30 74

VI 32 Jaskot Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 24 - DNF 38 10 72

VI 33 Kubicki Robert Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 2000 0 33 38 - - 71

VI 34 Zieliński Mariusz Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 37 34 - - - 71

IV 35 Barcicki Maciej Honda Civic 2000 - - 32 12 24 68

VI 36 Ośka Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 26 10 0 32 DNS 68

IV 37 Długoszewski Tomasz Renault Clio 1997 - 15 22 16 13 66

V R 38 Wirszewski Damian BMW 340 3999 - - 28 37 DNF 65

VF 39 Dzięgielewski Piotr Renault Megane R 26 1997 - - 36 28 DNF 64

VF 40 Zych Robert Renault Megane RS 1800 0 19 26 19 - 64

VF 41 Mikołajczyk Krzysztof Renault Clio 1997 - - - 27 32 59

III 42 Sobczyk Wojciech Honda Civic 1596 - - 16 18 24 58

VI 43 Ozga Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 31 24 - - 55

VF 44 Bigda Zenon Renault Clio/Seat Leon 1618 34 14 4 - - 52

VI 45 Sroka Adam Toyota Yaris GR 1618 52 - - - - 52

VI 46 Stawiarski Daniel Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 50 - - DNS 50

IV 47 Lelek Natalia Renault Clio 1998 tt - 18 10 14 7 49

VI 48 Kalarus Monika Toyota Yaris GR 1618 15 3 20 2 8 48

VI 49 Waszkowski Grzegorz Mitsubishi Extreme Tyres 1998 - - - - 46 46

VF 50 Kowalewski Wojciech Renault Megane/R.Clio 1618 - - DNF - 44 44

VI 51 Porawski Jan AudiI RS3 2480 tt - 43 - - - 43

III/II 52 Mostek Bartosz - kl.2 Honda Civic 1588 DNS 27 DNS 15 0 42

IV 53 Zawierucha Szymon Subaru Impreza/Honda Civic 1998 33 7 2 - DNS 42

VI 54 Piotrowski Rafał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 40 - - - - 40



VI 55 Musiał Mieszko Subaru Impreza WRX 2497 - 38 DNS - - 38

VI 56 Oszczypała Łukasz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 tt 0 6 8 24 0 38

III 57 Melzig Kacper Ford Fiesta 1596 jr DNS 26 11 - - 37

VI 58 Krala Bartosz Ford Focus 2269 36 - - - - 36

VI 59 Wójtowicz Paweł Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 35 - - - 35

II 60 Skowron Piotr Daihatsu Sirion 1298 35 - - - - 35

VI 61 Błażejewski Arkadiusz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1997 - - - - 33 33

VI 62 Kopcial Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 32 - - - - 32

VF 63 Nowocień Mariusz Renault Clio 1618 - - - 10 22 32

VI 64 Ratajczak Michał Mitsubishi Lancer 1998 - 32 - - - 32

IV 65 Rosiek Rafał Renault Clio 1998 - 0 19 13 - 32

II 66 Dukalski Rafał Daihatsu Sirion 1298 30 - - - - 30

III 67 Gaworski Radosław Honda Civic 1600 - 0 0 8 21 29

VF 68 Kubiak Arkadiusz Renault Megane 1998 - 29 - - - 29

VI 69 Pastuszka Tomasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 29 - - - - 29

VI 70 Kaźmierczak Łukasz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 28 - - - - 28

VF 71 Dadok Piotr Volvo S40 1885 - - - 24 - 24

IV 72 Drabent Robert Ford Fiesta 1999 23 - - - - 23

VI 73 Kluza Grzegorz - kl.IV Toyota Yaris GR 1618 22 - - 0 - 22

VF 74 Pietrasiak Karol Hyundai i30N 1998 - - 12 - 9 21

VF 75 Podsiadło "Siadły" Michał Renault Megane 1998 10 11 - - - 21

V R 76 Ślubowski Michał Mazda MX-5 2500 - - 21 - - 21

VI 77 Ostrowski Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1998 - - - - 20 20

III 78 Piotrowicz Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 5 8 6 1 0 20

II 79 Gołąbek Michał Fiat Seicento 1368 20 0 - - 0 20

I/III 80 Przychodzki Mateusz Fiat Seicento/Citroen Saxo 1.1/1.6 jr 19 0 0 DNS 0 19

IV 81 Jakubiec Tomasz Peugeot 306 1998 - 9 0 9 0 18

VI 82 Różalski Grzegorz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - 18 - - 18

III 83 Wojtunik Adam Honda Civic 1595 - - - - 18 18

V R 84 Wójcik Wojciech BMW 1 2992 - - - - 19 18

VI 85 Zalewski Mateusz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 18 - 18

VI 86 Kluza Waldemar Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - 15 - - 15

III 87 Krzyżak Krzysztof Citroen C2 1587 14 0 - - - 14

III 88 Sierpień Krystian Honda Civic 1600 4 - - 6 4 14

VF 89 Wrzosek Michał Honda Civic 2354 - - 14 - - 14

III 90 Zawadzki Maciej Honda Civic 1590 - - - - 14 14

VF 91 Ozioro Radosław Renault Clio 1618 - 0 13 - - 13

III 92 Pelczar Kordian Honda Civic 1595 jr 9 0 0 4 - 13

II 93 Rosiek Bartłomiej Honda Civic 1343 13 0 0 - - 13

IV 94 Jóźwiak Jan Renault Clio III RS 1998 tt - 12 DNF - - 12

VI 95 Kluza Natalia Toyota Yaris GR 1618 12 - - - - 12

IV 96 Wojtaszek Łukasz Honda Civic 1998 - - - 0 12 12

III 97 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 XS 1587 0 - 0 11 0 11

VI 98 Sterna Janusz Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - - - 11 11

II 99 Słaby Leon Fiat Seicento/KIA Picanto 1390 jr 11 0 0 0 0 11

VI 100 Rylski Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - 0 9 0 - 9

II 101 Domoń Oskar KIA Picanto 1248 jr 8 0 0 0 - 8

IV/III 102 Kowal Marek VW Golf/Honda CRX 1896 7 0 0 0 0 7

IV 103 Ostrowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1997 - - - 7 - 7

III 104 Kalara Adrian Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - DNF 5 0 - 5

VR 105 Szebla Rafał BMW M3 3200 0 - - 5 - 5

V R 106 Wójcik Rafał BMW1 2992 - - - - 5 5

III 107 Magdziarz Oleg Citroen C2 VTS 1587 0 4 0 - - 4

VI/VF 108 Ściubis Konrad Mitsubishi/Renault Clio 1998 tt 0 0 1 3 0 4

IV 109 Wiśniewski Mateusz Mazda MX-5 1999 tt - 0 - - 3 3

VF 110 Wojciechowski Karol Renault Megane 1998 3 - DNF - - 3



IV 111 Pietraszko Kamil BMW E36 1900 tt - 2 - - - 2

II 112 Sobczyk Michał VW Lupo 1390 2 0 - - 0 2

VF 113 Wilczyński Michał Renault Megane 2000 0 0 0 0 2 2

VI 114 Kęska Katarzyna Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 2000 - - - nkl 1 1

III 115 Piotrowicz Mariusz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 1 0 0 0 0 1

VI 116 Banasik Dariusz Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 - - - 0 0 0

VI 117 Bąk Bartłomiej Ford Focus RS 2261 tt 0 0 - - - 0

VI 118 Jamiołkowski Paweł Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - - 0 0

VI 119 Knyzio Krzysztof Audi TT 1781 tt 0 DNS - - - 0

VI 120 Mirys Marcin Audi 80 1800 - - 0 - - 0

VI 121 Yatsau Aleksiej Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - 0 - 0

VR/III 122 Pakosiński Piotr Fiat Punto Abarth/BMW 2500 - - 0 - 0 0

VR 123 Chudzicki Krzysztof. BMW E36 1.8is 1895 0 0 - 0 0 0

VR 124 Kanonowicz Piotr Porsche 911 GT3 RS 4000 - 0 - - - 0

VR 125 Limariew Nikita BMW E46 Compact 2800 - - - 0 0 0

VR 126 Szcześniak Jędrzej Porsche 911 GT3 RS 4000 - 0 - - - 0

VR 127 Szebla Jerzy BMW M3 3200 - - - 0 - 0

VR 128 Wieczorkiewicz Jakub BMW M3 E36 3200 - - 0 - 0 0

V R 129 Karczewski Patryk BMW M4 2979 tt - - - - 0 0

V R 130 Prietz Diana Ford Mustang GT 5000 - - - - 0 0

V R 131 Wieczorkiewicz Tomasz BMW E36 3200 - - - - 0 0

VF/II 132 Syrytczyk Kamila Seat Leon/Honda Civic 1.8/1.4 0 0 0 - 0 0

VF 133 Chomycz Przemysław Hyundai i30N 1998 - - - 0 - 0

VF 134 Jagodziński Michał Renault Clio RS 1618 0 0 0 0 0 0

VF 135 Kiepura Dawid Renault Megane IV RS 1797 tt 0 - 0 - 0 0

VF 136 Kosiński Marek Renault Clio IV 1618 0 - - - - 0

VF 137 Krzaczyński Kacper Renault Clio RS 1618 tt - - 0 - - 0

VF 138 Kuzia Damian Renault Megane IV RS 1800 0 - - - - 0

VF 139 Ściubis Tymoteusz Renault Megane/R.Clio 1998 tt - 0 0 0 0 0

IV/III 140 Pilecki Łukasz Ford Fiesta/VW Lupo 1496 - 0 - 0 0 0

IV 141 Bidas Marcin Renault Clio 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0

IV 142 Dembowska Bożena Mitsubishi Colt 1468 - - - 0 - 0

IV 143 Jurek Leon BMW E36 1800 tt - 0 - - - 0

IV 144 Koper Marek BMW E36 1796 - 0 0 - - 0

IV 145 Koślak Seweryn VW Golf 1896 - - 0 - - 0

IV 146 Łapiński Rafał BMW 320D 1995 0 - - - - 0

IV 147 Łuczkiewicz Oliwia Renault Clio 1998 tt - - - - 0 0

IV 148 Maciejewski Mariusz Mitsubishi Colt 1468 - - - 0 - 0

IV 149 Malanowicz Bartosz Renault Clio 2000 - DNF - 0 DNS 0

IV 150 Malanowicz Krzysztof Renault Clio 2000 - DNF DNS 0 0 0

IV 151 Maź Piotr Toyota GT86 1998 - - 0 0 0 0

IV 152 Najgrodzki Wojciech Renault Clio 1998 0 0 0 0 - 0

IV 153 Nowicz Hubert Peugeot 206 1997 tt 0 0 0 0 0 0

IV 154 Rybczyk Tomasz Honda Civic 1998 - 0 - - - 0

IV 155 Sieczka Piotr BMW 318 1796 - - - 0 - 0

IV 156 Snopek Kajetan Renault Clio 2000 - - 0 0 - 0

IV 157 Szczepanik Paweł Subaru BRZ 1998 tt - - - 0 - 0

IV 158 Warchoł Michał Renault Clio 1998 - - DNF 0 0 0

IV 159 Włodarczyk Sławomir BMW 318 IS 1796 - 0 0 - - 0

III 160 Barczyński Mariusz Fiat Punto 1398T - - - 0 0 0

III 161 Bidas Jarosław Renaut Clio II 1598 - - - - 0 0

III 162 Felicka Joanna Honda Civic Kappa 1596 - 0 0 DNS 0 0

III 163 Kaczmarczyk Jacek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 0 DNF 0 0 0 0

III 164 Kaczmarczyk Piotr Honda Civic 1590 0 - - - - 0

III 165 Kalara Mariusz Citroen Saxo Vts 1587 - - - 0 - 0

III 166 Łuczkiewicz Igor Citroen C2 1587 jr - - - - 0 0



III 167 Magdziarz Jakub Citroen C2/Honda Civic 1587 tt - - 0 - - 0

III 168 Mazur Mariusz Citroen C2 1599 - - - - 0 0

III 169 Parkita Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1600 0 - - - - 0

III 170 Pasoń Szczepan Renault Clio 1598 - 0 - - - 0

III 171 Radomski Mateusz Honda Civic 1590 0 0 - - - 0

III 172 Rybczyński Łukasz Citroen C2 VTS 1587 0 0 0 - - 0

III 173 Sikorski Piotr Łada 2105 1600 - - - 0 - 0

III 174 Szeląg Marek Citroen C2 VTS 1587 0 0 0 - 0 0

III 175 Traczyk Andrzej Peugeot 106 1587 - - - - 0 0

III 176 Walas Jan Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 tt - 0 0 - - 0

II/III 177 Dukalski Mateusz Seat Arosa 1390 tt 0 0 0 - 0 0

II 178 Boś Zbigniew Honda Civic 1400 - - 0 0 DNF 0

II 179 Brzeziński Mateusz VW Lupo 1390 0 - - - 0 0

II 180 Domoń Tomasz KIA Picanto 1248 - 0 - - - 0

II 181 Gil Jakub Fiat Seicento 1250 tt - - - - 0 0

II 182 Jorż Rafał Honda Civic 1343 - 0 0 0 0 0

II 183 Kawa Grzegorz Fiat Seicento 1242 - - - 0 - 0

II 184 Kiwak Fabian KIA Picanto 1200 jr - 0 0 0 0 0

II 185 Kosiba Jakub Seat Ibiza 1390 tt - 0 0 0 0 0

II 186 Kosiba Sebastian Seat Ibiza 1390 - 0 0 - 0 0

II 187 Kustra Piotr Honda Civic 1343 - 0 0 0 - 0

II 188 Maj Mariusz Honda Civic 1400 - 0 0 0 0 0

II 189 Majewski Tomasz Seat Arosa 1390 - - 0 - - 0

II 190 Poniewierski Robert Renault Clio 1390 - - DNS - 0 0

II 191 Przybyła Marek Peugeot 106 1360 - - - - 0 0

II 192 Rafalski Marcin Fiat Seicento 1250 - - - - 0 0

II 193 Sidur Arkadiusz Fiar Seicento 1200 - - - 0 - 0

II 194 Skowron Paweł Suzuki Swift 1298 jr 0 - - - - 0

II 195 Włodarczyk Antoni Renault Twingo 1149 jr - 0 0 0 0 0

II 196 Żeromiński Kacper Toyota Yaris 1300 jr 0 0 0 0 0 0

I/III 197 Płuciennik Bartosz Fiat Seicento 1.1/1.2 jr - 0 0 0 0 0

I/III 198 Podsiadło Andrzej Fiat CC/Honda Civic 0.9/1.4 0 - - - DNF 0

I 199 Cuprjak Michał Fiat Seicento 1108 0 - - - - 0

I 200 Ghany Michał Fiat 126p 1100 0 - - - - 0

I 201 Janduła Mirosław Fiat 126p/Audi A4 1100 0 0 DNF DNF 0 0

I 202 Księżyk Martyna Toyota Aygo 998 tt 0 - - - - 0

I 203 Majdak Marcin Fiat Seicento 1108 - 0 0 DNF 0 0

I 204 Mikołajczyk Tomasz Toyota Aygo 998 0 0 0 0 0 0

I 205 Najgrodzki Jakub Fiat Seicento 1150 0 0 0 0 - 0

I 206 Paprota Rafał Fiat Cinquecento 1100 jr DNF 0 0 - 0 0

I 207 Rybienik Bartosz Fiat 126p 1100 - - - 0 0 0

I 208 Sokół Piotr Nissan Micra Songoku 998 0 0 0 0 0 0

I 209 Stokłosa Piotr Fiat Seicento 1108 - - - - 0 0

VI 210 Bińczycki Jarosław Subaru Impreza 1994 - - - - DNF -

VI 211 Bulkowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 1994 - DNF - - - -

VI 212 Ledzon Przemysław Subaru Impreza 2499 - - DNF - - -

VI 213 Miksa Grzegorz Toyota Yaris GR 1618 - - - DNF - -

VI 214 Olszewski Radosław Subaru Impreza 1994 - DNF - - - -

VI 215 Prus Gabriel Subaru Forester 1997 - - - - DNF -

VI 216 Wichłacz Adrian Ford Fiesta PROTO 1998 - - DNF - DNF -

VF 217 Czub Fabian Honda Integra 2400 - - DNF - - -

VF 218 Hawro Maciej Honda Integra 2353 - - DNF - - -

VF 219 Witkowski Maciej Honda Civic Type R 2000 - DNF - - - -

VR 220 Deja Robert BMW 330 3000 - - - - DNF -

VR 221 Pieńkowski Marcin BMW 328 E36 2793 - - - - DNF -

IV 222 Kowal Miron VW Golf 1896 - DNF - DNF - -



IV 223 Obłudek Zbigniew Honda Civic 1998 - - - - DNF -

IV 224 Popielecki Marek Honda Civic 1998 - - - DNF - -

III 225 Koźbielak Grzegorz Citroen Saxo 1587 - - DNF - - -

III 226 Skawiński Marcin Mini Cooper 1598 - - DNF - - -

III 227 Sobieniak Szymon Ford Fiesta 1596 - DNF - - - -

II 228 Kośmider Tomasz Trabant Polo 1300 - DNF - - - -

II 229 Maletz Łukasz Toyota Starlet 1295 DNF - - - - -

II 230 Ślefarski Maciej Honda Civic 1396 - - DNF - DNF -

I 231 Mistarz Artur Fiat Seicento 1108 - - DNF - - -

VI 232 Biały Michał Audi 80 1781 - - - DNS - -

VI 233 Cygan Hubert Mitsubishi Lancer 2000 - - - DNS - -

VI 234 Gazda Adam Mitsubishi Lancer 2001 DNS - - - - -

VI 235 Kaczmarek Piotr Subaru Impreza 1994 - - - - DNS -

VR 236 Pawlak Rafał BMW M2 3000 - DNS - - - -

VF 237 Roman Paweł R.Megane/Toyota Yaris 1998 - - DNS - - -

IV 238 Banaś Michał II Ford Sierra RS 1998 - - - DNS - -

III 239 Bieniek Benedykt Citroen C2 VTS 1587 tt - - - - DNS -

III 240 Boś Sebastian Honda Civic 1600 - DNS - - - -

I 241 Piotrowski Filip Fiat 126p 650 - - - DNS - -

VI 242 Sołowiejko Michał Toyota Yaris GR 1618 nkl - - - - -

III 243 Wołowiec Dominik Honda Civic 1988 jr - - nkl - - -

jr  - Junior Cup

tt  - Talent Trophy

nkl  - nieklasyfikowany

DNF  - nie ukończył

DNS  - nie startował

DSQ  - dyskwalifikacja

BEST TIME

1 rund. Słaby Michał Subaru Impreza 2000

2 rund. Stawiarski Jakub Toyota Yaris GR 1618

3 rund. Stawiarski Jakub Toyota Yaris GR 1618

4 rund. Adamów Arkadiusz Subaru Impreza 2500

5 rund. Sadlik Konrad Toyota Yaris GR 1618


